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General information about company

Scrip code 513536

NSE Symbol NOTLISTED

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE207H01018

Name of the company GUJARAT NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED

Type of meeting AGM

Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot) 08-08-2025

Start time of the meeting 03:30 PM

End time of the meeting 03:40 PM



Scrutinizer Details

Name of the Scrutinizer Chintan K Patel

Firms Name Chintan K. Patel

Qualification CS

Membership Number 31987

Date of Board Meeting in which appointed 12-07-2025

Date of Issuance of Report to the company 09-08-2025



Voting results

Record date 01-08-2025

Total number of shareholders on record date 16510

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy

a) Promoters and Promoter group 0

b) Public 0

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing

a) Promoters and Promoter group 5

b) Public 39

No. of resolution passed in the meeting 11

Disclosure of notes on voting results



Resolution(1)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in
the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered

To receive, consider and adopt the Standalone and Consolidated Financial
Statements of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2025 including Audited
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2025 and Statement of Profit and Loss and the Cash
Flow Statement for the year ended on that date and the Reports of the Board of
Directors and the Auditors thereon.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal
Ballot (if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal
Ballot (if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

75239695 60.1395 74369723 869972 98.8437 1.1563

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal
Ballot (if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 75239695 60.1395 74369723 869972 98.8437 1.1563

Total 128402632 78205615 60.9066 77335643 869972 98.8876 1.1124

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 0



Resolution(2)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered To re-appoint Mr. Hitesh Donga (DIN: 03393396), who is liable to retire by
rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes
polled on

outstanding
shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=
[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=

[(4)/(2)]*100
(7)=

[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

75239695 60.1395 74369708 869987 98.8437 1.1563

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 75239695 60.1395 74369708 869987 98.8437 1.1563

Total 128402632 78205615 60.9066 77335628 869987 98.8876 1.1124

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 0



Resolution(3)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered APPOINTMENT OF SECRETARIAL AUDITOR

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes
polled on

outstanding
shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=
[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=

[(4)/(2)]*100
(7)=

[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

75239695 60.1395 74369718 869977 98.8437 1.1563

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 75239695 60.1395 74369718 869977 98.8437 1.1563

Total 128402632 78205615 60.9066 77335638 869977 98.8876 1.1124

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 0



Resolution(4)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
REGULARIZATION OF APPOINTMENT OF MR. PARAGKUMAR
PRAKASHCHANDRA RAVAL (DIN: 10735752) AS A NON-EXECUTIVE
INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=
[(4)/(2)]*100

(7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

75239695 60.1395 74369718 869977 98.8437 1.1563

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 75239695 60.1395 74369718 869977 98.8437 1.1563

Total 128402632 78205615 60.9066 77335638 869977 98.8876 1.1124

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 0



Resolution(5)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
REGULARIZATION OF APPOINTMENT OF MRS. DEEPTI GHANSHYAM
GAVALI (DIN: 10272798) AS A NONEXECUTIVE INDEPENDENT
DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes
polled on

outstanding
shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=
[(4)/(2)]*100

(7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

75239695 60.1395 74369718 869977 98.8437 1.1563

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 75239695 60.1395 74369718 869977 98.8437 1.1563

Total 128402632 78205615 60.9066 77335638 869977 98.8876 1.1124

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 0



Resolution(6)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered APPROVAL FOR INCREASE IN BORROWINGS LIMITS OF THE
COMPANY UNDER SECTION 180(1)(c) OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes
polled on

outstanding
shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=
[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=

[(4)/(2)]*100
(7)=

[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

75239695 60.1395 74369713 869982 98.8437 1.1563

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 75239695 60.1395 74369713 869982 98.8437 1.1563

Total 128402632 78205615 60.9066 77335633 869982 98.8876 1.1124

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 0



Resolution(7)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
APPROVAL OF INCREASE IN LIMITS OF LOANS AND/OR
INVESTMENTS AND/OR GUARANTEES UNDER SECTION 186 OF THE
COMPANIES ACT, 2013

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes
polled on

outstanding
shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=
[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=

[(4)/(2)]*100
(7)=

[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 2965920 100 2965920 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

75239695 60.1395 74198219 1041476 98.6158 1.3842

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 75239695 60.1395 74198219 1041476 98.6158 1.3842

Total 128402632 78205615 60.9066 77164139 1041476 98.6683 1.3317

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 0



Resolution(8)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? Yes

Description of resolution considered ENTERING INTO MATERIAL RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS WITH
RHETAN TMT LIMITED

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes
polled on

outstanding
shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=
[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=

[(4)/(2)]*100
(7)=

[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

47974511 38.3463 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 47974511 38.3463 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Total 128402632 47974511 37.3626 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 27265184



Resolution(9)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? Yes

Description of resolution considered ENTERING INTO MATERIAL RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS WITH
ASHNISHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes
polled on

outstanding
shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=
[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=

[(4)/(2)]*100
(7)=

[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

47974511 38.3463 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 47974511 38.3463 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Total 128402632 47974511 37.3626 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 27265184



Resolution(10)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? Yes

Description of resolution considered ENTERING INTO MATERIAL RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS WITH
ASHOKA METCAST LIMITED

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes
polled on

outstanding
shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=
[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=

[(4)/(2)]*100
(7)=

[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

47974511 38.3463 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 47974511 38.3463 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Total 128402632 47974511 37.3626 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 27265184



Resolution(11)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? Yes

Description of resolution considered ENTERING INTO MATERIAL RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS WITH
LESHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes
polled on

outstanding
shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=
[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=

[(4)/(2)]*100
(7)=

[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

2965920

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2965920 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

328000

0 0 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 328000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

125108712

47974511 38.3463 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 125108712 47974511 38.3463 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Total 128402632 47974511 37.3626 43628132 4346379 90.9402 9.0598

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group 0

Public Insitutions 0

Public - Non Insitutions 27265184



 

Chintan K. Patel 
Company Secretaries 

 

16, Aarasuri Society, Nr. Vyasvadi, Opp. Bhavsar Hostel, Nava Vadaj, Ahmedabad – 380013. 

M: 09824141067     email:   cschintanpatel@gmail.com 

 

Scrutinizer’s Report 
 

[Pursuant to section 109 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 21(2) of the Companies (Management and 

Administration) Rules, 2014] 

 

To, 

The Chairman, 

of the Annual General Meeting of the 

Equity Shareholders of Gujarat Natural Resources Limited 

held on 8
th

 Day of August 2025 at 3:30 p.m.  

through video conferencing/other audio visual means 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

I, Chintan K. Patel, Practicing Company Secretary appointed as Scrutinizer by the Board of 

Directors to conduct and to scrutinize the electronic voting process by the shareholders in 

respect of the below mentioned resolutions to be passed, at the Annual General Meeting of the 

Equity Shareholders of Gujarat Natural Resources Limited, held on 8
th

 Day of August, 2025 at 

3:30 p.m. through video conferencing/other audio visual means. 

 

The Company has availed the e-voting facility offered by Central Depository Services (India) 

Limited (CDSL) for conducting e-voting by the shareholders of the Company. The Company has 

also provided e-voting facility to the members on the day of the AGM. 

 

I submit my Combined Report as under on the result of the voting through electronic means in 

respect of the said resolutions:- 

 

a) Resolution No. 1 – To receive, consider and adopt the Standalone and 

Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company for the year ended 31
st

 March, 

2025 including Audited Balance Sheet as at 31
st

 March, 2025 and Statement of 

Profit and Loss and the Cash Flow Statement for the year ended on that date and 

the Reports of the Board of Directors and the Auditors thereon. 

 

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 114 77335643 98.89 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 114 77335643 98.89 



 

Chintan K. Patel 
Company Secretaries 

 

16, Aarasuri Society, Nr. Vyasvadi, Opp. Bhavsar Hostel, Nava Vadaj, Ahmedabad – 380013. 

M: 09824141067     email:   cschintanpatel@gmail.com 

 

  

 

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 4 869972 1.11 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 4 869972 1.11 

 

 

 

  

 

 

       

 

 

b) Resolution No. 2 – To re-appoint  Mr. Hitesh Donga (DIN: 03393396), who is liable 

to retire by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment. 

 

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 112 77335628 98.89 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 112 77335628 98.89 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 6 869987 1.11 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

(i) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

Nil Nil 



 

Chintan K. Patel 
Company Secretaries 

 

16, Aarasuri Society, Nr. Vyasvadi, Opp. Bhavsar Hostel, Nava Vadaj, Ahmedabad – 380013. 

M: 09824141067     email:   cschintanpatel@gmail.com 

 

Total 6 869987 1.11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

c) Resolution No. 3 – APPOINTMENT OF SECRETARIAL AUDITOR. 

 

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 113 77335638 98.89 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 113 77335638 98.89 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 5 869977 1.11 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 5 869977 1.11 

 

 

 

 

 

(i) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

0 0 

(i) Invalid Votes: 
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d) Resolution No. 4 – REGULARIZATION OF APPOINTMENT OF MR. PARAGKUMAR 

PRAKASHCHANDRA RAVAL (DIN: 10735752) AS A NON-EXECUTIVE INDEPENDENT 

DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY. 

 

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 113 77335638 98.89 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 113 77335638 98.89 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 5 869977 1.11 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 5 869977 1.11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

Nil Nil 

(ii) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

Nil Nil 
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e) Resolution No. 5 – REGULARIZATION OF APPOINTMENT OF MRS. DEEPTI 

GHANSHYAM GAVALI (DIN: 10272798) AS A NONEXECUTIVE INDEPENDENT 

DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY. 

 

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 113 77335638 98.89 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 113 77335638 98.89 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 5 869977 1.11 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 5 869977 1.11 

 

 

 

 

 

  

(iii) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

Nil Nil 
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f) Resolution No. 6 – APPROVAL FOR INCREASE IN BORROWINGS LIMITS OF THE 

COMPANY UNDER SECTION 180(1)(c) OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013. 

 

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 113 77335633 98.89 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 113 77335633 98.89 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 5 869982 1.11 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 5 869982 1.11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

(iv) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

Nil Nil 
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g) Resolution No. 7 – APPROVAL OF INCREASE IN LIMITS OF LOANS AND/OR 

INVESTMENTS AND/OR GUARANTEES UNDER SECTION 186 OF THE COMPANIES 

ACT, 2013. 

  

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 107 77164139 98.67 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 107 77164139 98.67 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 11 1041476 1.33 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 11 1041476 1.33 

 

 

  

(v) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

Nil Nil 
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h) Resolution No. 8 – ENTERING INTO MATERIAL RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS 

WITH RHETAN TMT LIMITED. 

  

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 90 43628132 90.94 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 90 43628132 90.94 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 20 4346379 9.06 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 20 4346379 9.06 

 

 

  

(vi) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

2 27265184 
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i) Resolution No. 9 – ENTERING INTO MATERIAL RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS 

WITH ASHNISHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 

  

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 90 43628132 90.94 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 90 43628132 90.94 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 20 4346379 9.06 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 20 4346379 9.06 

 

 

  

(vii) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

2 27265184 
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j) Resolution No. 10 – ENTERING INTO MATERIAL RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS 

WITH ASHOKA METCAST LIMITED. 

  

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 90 43628132 90.94 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 90 43628132 90.94 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 20 4346379 9.06 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 20 4346379 9.06 

 

 

  

(viii) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

2 27265184 
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k) Resolution No. 11 – ENTERING INTO MATERIAL RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS 

WITH LESHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 

  

 (i)  Voted in Favor of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 90 43628132 90.94 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0.00 

Total 90 43628132 90.94 

  

 (ii)  Voted against of resolution: 

 Number of 

members present 

and Voting (in 

person or by proxy) 

Number of votes 

cast by them 

% of total number 

of valid votes cast 

e-voting 20 4346379 9.06 

e-voting at AGM 0 0 0 

Total 20 4346379 9.06 

 

 

 

(ix) Invalid Votes: 

Number of members present and Voting 

(in person or by proxy) whose votes 

were declared invalid 

Number of votes cast by them 

2 27265184 

Place : Ahmedabad 

Date : August 9, 2025 
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